10

L1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

In the Matter of the Application of
THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, INC.

For Variance, Plant No. B2557.

FILED

JUL 13 2012

HEARING BOARD
BAY AREA AIR QUALITY
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

:Sean Gallagher
Clerk of the Boards
Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD
OF THE
BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DOCKET NO. 3636

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

The above-entitled matter was filed on June 28, 2012, with Notice of Hearing given on

July 5, 2012, of a Hearing on Application for Variance.

2012.

Applicant submitted a letter requesting withdrawal of Application for Variance on July 13,

FOR GOOD CAUSE, in accordance with Section 5.7 of the Hearing Board Rules, the

HEARING BOARD ORDERS that the Application for Variance be and is hereby dismissed.

g 4/% Z 52

Thorfias M. Dailey, M.D., Chair Date

1

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

13

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD
O EHE
BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
NO. 3632

THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, INC.

For Variance, Plant No. B2557. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS.

City and County of San Francisco )

I, Sean Gallagher, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury as follows:
That I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the
above entitled action; that I served a true copy of the attached Order for Dismissal on:

Joseph McCloskey

The Coca-Cola Company
1201 Commerce Boulevard
American Canyon, CA 94503

by depositing same in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, on August 3, 2012; and on

Brian C. Bunger

District Counsel

Bay Area Air Quality Management District
939 Ellis Street, 7" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94109

by hand-delivery deposit of same in the in-box of the District Counsel’s office, on August 3, 2012.

07

DATED: August 3, 2012

Clerk of the Boards

S8

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE




