FILED

JUL 13 2012

HEARING BOARD
BAY AREA AIR QUALITY
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
Sean Gallagher
Clerk of the Boards
Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of	
THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, INC.) DOCKET NO. 3636
For Variance, Plant No. B2557.	ORDER FOR DISMISSAL)
The above-entitled matter was filed o	n June 28, 2012, with Notice of Hearing given on
July 5, 2012, of a Hearing on Application for V	Variance.
Applicant submitted a letter requesting	withdrawal of Application for Variance on July 13,
2012.	
FOR GOOD CAUSE, in accordance	with Section 5.7 of the Hearing Board Rules, the
HEARING BOARD ORDERS that the Applic	ation for Variance be and is hereby dismissed.
Thomas M. Dailey, M.D., Chair	7.13-12 Date

BEFORE THE HEARING BOARD OF THE

2	BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT	
3		
4		
)	
5	In the Matter of the Application of	
6	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, INC.) NO. 3632)	
7	For Variance, Plant No. B2557. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
9 10 11	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. City and County of San Francisco)	
12	I, Sean Gallagher, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury as follows: That I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the above entitled action; that I served a true copy of the attached Order for Dismissal on:	
14 15 16	Joseph McCloskey The Coca-Cola Company 1201 Commerce Boulevard American Canyon, CA 94503	
17	by depositing same in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, on August 3, 2012; and on	
18	Brian C. Bunger	
19	District Counsel Bay Area Air Quality Management District 939 Ellis Street, 7 th Floor	
20	San Francisco, CA 94109	
21	by hand-delivery deposit of same in the in-box of the District Counsel's office, on August 3, 2012.	
22	- 1 - UM 1	
23	DATED: August 3, 2012 Sean Gallagher	
2.4	Clerk of the Boards	
2.5	:sg	
26		